
OJ/S S29
11/02/2019
63858-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 1 / 3

11/02/2019 S29
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

1 / 3

This notice in TED website: https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:63858-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML

Turkey-Ankara: Supply of Equipment for Establishment of a National Coordination and Joint
Risk Analysis Center (NACORAC) and an Integrated Border Management Integrated Database

2019/S 029-063858

Location — Turkey, TR

Supplies Contract Award Notice

1. Publication reference
EuropeAid/139716/IH/SUP/TR

2. Publication date of the contract notice
7.9.2018

3. Lot number and lot title
11 lots:
Lot 1: Main Data Center Equipment;
Lot 2: Datacenter Hardware and Software;
Lot 3: NACORAC Custom Software;
Lot 4: E-Learning System;
Lot 5: Video Conference System;
Lot 6: Video Wall;
Lot 7: Office Structural Equipment;
Lot 9: Office Security Equipment;
Lot 10: Office Basic ICT Equipment;
Lot 11: Antivirus Software;
Lot 12: Mobile Data Center.

4. Contract number and value
Lot 1: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/001; 814 467,00 EUR 
Lot 2: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/002; 4 422 776,31 EUR 
Lot 3: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/003; 4 320 000,00 EUR 
Lot 4: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/004; 184 025,25 EUR 
Lot 5: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/005; 155 380,00 EUR 
Lot 6: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/006; 35 730,00 EUR 
Lot 7: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/007; 48 599,00 EUR 
Lot 9: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/009; 60 695,00 EUR 
Lot 10: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/010; 28 800,00 EUR 
Lot 11: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/011; 61 000,00 EUR 
Lot 12: TR2014/RL/08/A9-01/012; 480 508,00 EUR 

5. Date of award of the contract
Lot 1: 28.11.2018
Lot 2: 28.11.2018
Lot 3: 28.11.2018
Lot 4: 28.11.2018
Lot 5: 03.12.2018



OJ/S S29
11/02/2019
63858-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 2 / 3

11/02/2019 S29
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

2 / 3

Lot 6: 03.12.2018
Lot 7: 03.12.2018
Lot 9: 28.11.2018
Lot 10: 3.12.2018
Lot 11: 28.11.2018
Lot 12: 28.11.2018

6. Number of tenders received
Lot 1: 5
Lot 2: 8
Lot 3: 2
Lot 4: 2
Lot 5: 3
Lot 6: 6
Lot 7: 2
Lot 9: 4
Lot 10: 5
Lot 11: 2
Lot 12: 4

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer
Lot 1: İNNOVA Bilişim Çözümleri A.Ş. (TR) with its office at ODTÜ Türk Telekom ARGE Binası, Üniversiteler
Mah. No: 15, ODTÜ Teknokent, Çankaya, Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 2: ATOS Bilişim ve Danışmanlık A.Ş. (TR) with its office at Silikon Bloklar, No: 21, ODTÜ Teknokent, Ankara/
TURKEY
Lot 3: AKGÜN Bilgisayar Program ve Hizm. San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Bağlıca Mah., Hilal Sk., No
31, Akgün Plaza, Etimesgut, Ankara/TURKEY, TR
Lot 4: ADAY Grup İnşaat Taahhüt Turizm Hayvancılık ve Tarım Danışmanlığı Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR), in consortium
with AKY Teknoloji Makina Reklamcılık San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR), with its office at Cevizlidere Mahallesi, 1235.
Cadde, 1243. Sokak, No 2/8, 06520, Balgat, Çankaya, Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 5: ADAY Grup İnşaat Taahhüt Turizm Hayvancılık ve Tarım Danışmanlığı Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR), in consortium
with AKY Teknoloji Makina Reklamcılık San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR), with its office at Cevizlidere Mahallesi, 1235.
Cadde, 1243. Sokak, No 2/8, 06520, Balgat, Çankaya, Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 6: BALKAN Elek-Elektronik ve Fotoğrafçılık San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at İzmir 2. Cadde, No
36/19, Kızılay Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 7: ADO Bilişim Lab. Müh. ve Test Cih. İç Dış Tic. ve San. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Osman Temiz Mah.
1026. Cad. No:48/10 Dikmen, Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 9: ADAY Grup İnşaat Taahhüt Turizm Hayvancılık ve Tarım Danışmanlığı Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR), in consortium
with AKY Teknoloji Makina Reklamcılık San. ve Tic. Ltd. Şti. (TR), with its office at Cevizlidere Mahallesi, 1235.
Cadde, 1243. Sokak, No 2/8, 06520, Balgat, Çankaya, Ankara/TURKEY, TR
Lot 10: ADO Bilişim Lab. Müh. ve Test Cih. İç Dış Tic. ve San. Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Osman Temiz Mah.
1026. Cad. No:48/10 Dikmen, Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 11: Verify Veri İletişimi ve Enformasyon Teknolojisi Ltd. Şti. (TR) with its office at Cinnah Cad., 11/4,
Kavaklıdere, 06680, Ankara/TURKEY
Lot 12: INTERTECH Group SAL (LBN) with its office at Grundig Bldg, Baadba/LEBANON.

8. Duration of contract
Lot 1: 300 calendar days



OJ/S S29
11/02/2019
63858-2019-EN

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure 3 / 3

11/02/2019 S29
https://ted.europa.eu/
TED

External aid programmes - Supplies - Contract award notice - Open procedure
Supplement to the Official Journal of the European Union

3 / 3

Lot 2: 400 calendar days
Lot 3: 900 calendar days
Lot 4: 900 calendar days
Lot 5: 400 calendar days
Lot 6: 400 calendar days
Lot 7: 300 calendar days
Lot 9: 400 calendar days
Lot 10: 150 calendar days
Lot 11: 150 calendar days
Lot 12: 400 calendar days

9. Contracting authority
Central Finance and Contracts Unit (CFCU), Ankara, TURKEY

10. Legal basis
Regulation (EU) No. 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 laying down common
rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing external action and
regulation (EU) No. 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11.3.2014 establishing an
Instrument for Pre-Accession Assistance (IPA II), OJ L 77, 15.3.2014, p. 11. See Annex A2 of the practical
guide.


